§ 1.1106

Service	FCC Form No.	Fee amount (\$)	Payment type code
1. Domestic 214 Applications:			
a. Domestic Cable Construction	Corres & 159	1,015.00	CUT
b. Other	Corres & 159	1,015.00	CUT
2. Tariff Filings:			
a. Filing Fees (per transmittal or cover letter)	Corres & 159	815.00	CQK
 Application for Special Permission Filing (request for waiver of any rule in Part 61 of the Commission's Rules) (per re- quest). 	Corres & 159	815.00	CQK
c. Waiver of Part 69 Tariff Rules (per request)	Corres & 159	815.00	CQK
3. Accounting:			
a. Review of Depreciation Update Study (single state)	Corres & 159	34,275.00	BKA
(i) Each Additional State	Corres & 159	1,130.00	CVA
b. Petition for Waiver (per petition):			
(i) Waiver of Part 69 Accounting Rules & Part 32 Accounting Rules, Part 43 Reporting Requirements, Part 64 Allocation of Costs Rules, Part 65 Rate of Return & Rate Base Rules.	Corres & 159	7,725.00	BEA
(ii) Part 36 Separation Rules	Corres & 159	7,725.00	BEB

[74 FR 5114, Jan. 29, 2009]

§ 1.1106 Schedule of charges for applications and other filings for the enforcement services.

Remit manual filings and/or payment for these services to the: Federal Communications Commission, Enforcement Bureau , P.O. Box 979094, St. Louis, MO 63197–9000 with the exception of Accounting and Audits, which will be invoiced. Carriers should follow invoice instructions when making payment.

Service	FCC Form No.	Fee amount (\$)	Payment type code
Formal Complaints Accounting and Audits:	Corres & 159	\$200.00	CIZ
a. Field Audit	Carriers will be invoiced for the amount due.	103,215.00	BMA
b. Review of Attest Audit	Carriers will be invoiced for the amount due.	56,340.00	BLA
Development and Review of Agreed upon Procedures Engagement Pole Attachment Complaint	Corres & 159	56,340.00 250.00	BLA TPC

[74 FR 5114, Jan. 29, 2009]

$\$\,1.1107\,$ Schedule of charges for applications and other filings for the international services.

Remit manual filings and/or payment for these services to the: Federal Communications Commission, International Bureau Applications, P.O. Box 979093, St. Louis, MO 63197-9000.

Service	FCC Form No.	Fee amount (\$)	Payment type code
International Fixed Public Radio (Public & Control Stations)			
a. Initial Construction Permit (per station)	407 & 159	850.00	CSN
b. Assignment or Transfer (per Application)	702 & 159 or 704 & 159	850.00	CSN
c. Renewal (per license)	405 & 159	615.00	CON
d. Modification (per station)	403 & 159	615.00	CON
e. Extension of Construction Authorization (per station)	701 & 159	310.00	CKN
 f. Special Temporary Authority or request for Waiver (per request). 	Corres & 159	310.00	CKN
2. Section 214 Applications:			
a. Overseas Cable Construction	Corres & 159	15,120.00	BIT
b. Cable Landing License: (i) Common Carrier	Corres & 159	1,700.00	CXT
(ii) Non-Common Carrier	Corres & 159	16,820.00	BJT
c. All other International 214 ApplicationsCorres & 159	1,015.00	CUT	
d. Special Temporary Authority (all services)	Corres & 159	1,015.00	CUT
e. Assignments or transfers (all services)	Corres & 159	1,015.00	CUT